

D/L
Item No. 05
25.09.2025
KOLE
265694

CPAN 56 of 2022

Sukdev Bera
-Vs.-
Lakshmana Perumal. R & Anr.

In
WPA 22242 of 2019

Ms. Pinki Saha,
Mr. Salil Maiti,

...for the petitioner.

Accommodation is sought for on behalf of the
petitioner.

List the matter after the puja vacation whenever I sit
singly.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)