

17. 07.11.2025
Court No.8
(Tanmoy)

CPAN/56/2022

**SUKDEV BERA
VS
LAKSHMANA PERUMAL.R AND ANR.**

**Arising out of
WPA/22242/2019**

Ms. Dolan Samanta

...for the petitioner.

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, let
this matter stand adjourned for two weeks.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)