

19.12.2025
Item No. 13
Court No.08.
S. De
265694

CPAN 56 of 2022
Sukdev Bera
Vs.
Lakshmana Perumal. R & Anr.
in
WPA 22242 of 2019

Ms. Dolon Samanta, ...for the petitioner.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. On the request of learned advocate for the petitioner, let this matter stand adjourned for the day.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)