

23-24. 08.05.2026
Court No.8
(Tanmoy)

CPAN/56/2022

**SUKDEV BERA
VS
LAKSHMANA PERUMAL R AND ANR.**

**Arising out of
WPA/22242/2019**

- 1.** Nobody appeared for the petitioner in the first call. In the second call also, nobody appears for the petitioner. No accommodation is sought for.
- 2.** Accordingly, CPAN/56/2022 stands dismissed.
- 3.** *Interim* order, if any, stands vacated.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)